

NetSol Technologies, Inc. to Present at Taglich Brothers 9th Annual Small Cap Equity Conference

NEW YORK, NY -- (Marketwire) -- 04/18/12 -- <u>Taglich Brothers, Inc.</u> is pleased to announce that *Najeeb Ghauri, Chairman & CEO of NetSol Technologies, Inc.* (NASDAQ: NTWK) will be presenting at our 9th Annual Small Cap Equity Conference May 1, 2012. The Conference will take place at the New York Athletic Club, New York City. To request additional information or to <u>register</u>, contact <u>Taglich Brothers</u> at 212-779-2971 or visit <u>www.taglich.com</u>.

About Taglich Brothers

<u>Taglich Brothers, Inc.</u> is a full-service broker dealer focused exclusively on microcap companies. The Company defines the microcap segment of the equity market as companies with less than \$250 million in market capitalization. Taglich Brothers currently offers institutional and retail brokerage services, investment banking and comprehensive research coverage to the investment community.

About NetSol Technologies

NetSol Technologies, Inc. (www.netsoltech.com) is a worldwide provider of global IT and enterprise application solutions that include credit and finance portfolio management systems, SAP consulting and services, custom development, systems integration, and technical services for the global Financial, Leasing, Insurance, Energy, and Technology markets. Headquartered in Calabasas, Calif., NetSol's product and services offerings have achieved ISO 9001, ISO 20000, ISO 27001, and SEI (Software Engineering Institute) CMMI (Capability Maturity Model) Maturity Level 5 assessments, a distinction shared by only 178 companies worldwide. The company's clients include Fortune 500 manufacturers, global automakers, financial institutions, utilities, technology providers, and government agencies. NetSol has delivery and support locations in San Francisco, London, Beijing, Bangkok, Lahore, Adelaide and Riyadh.

Contact: Taglich Brothers Karen Payne Symposia Events 212-779-2971

PondelWilkinson Inc. Rob Whetstone/ Matt Sheldon (310) 279-5980 Source: NetSol Technologies, Inc.